
SEPT. 25, 1931.

LINDBERGH RANSOM LETTERS
REVEALED, STRESS BABY’S

GOOD HEALTH AND SAFETY
Copies of Notes Released by Police Trace

Tragric Events Through Jafsie’s
Delivery of Money.

/V*..

TRENTON, N. J., Sept. 25.—Colonel H. Norman
Schwarzkopf, superintendent of the New Jersey state police,
today made public copies of the ransom notes received by
Charles A. Lindbergh and others.

The text follows:
Number On**: 'L**ft on window

sill of baby s nursery. Ed.)

• Dear Sir
• Have 50000* redy 250000* in 20*

bills 1500* in 10* bills and 1000* in

5* bills. After 2-4 days we will in-

form you were to deliver the money.
We warn vor for making any-

thing publir or for notify the police.
"The sehild is in gute care.

‘•ldentification for our letters are

signature.’*

“CHILD IN SAVE PLASE”

Number seven:
* Dear Sir. It Is note necessary

to furnish any code. You and Mr.
Lindbergh know ouer program very
well we will keep the child in our
save plase until we have the mony
in hand but if the deal is note
closed until the 8 of April we will

for 30000 more also note 70000-
100000.

‘How can Mr. Lindbergh follow
so many false clues he knows we
are the right party ouer signature
is stil the same as in the ransom
note, but if Mr. Lindbergh likes to
fool around for another month we
can help it.

"Once he has to come to us any-
way but if he keeps on waiting we
will double ouer amount there is
absolute no fear about the child.
It is well”

Number eight: (In response to
Dr. Condons appeal for a rendez-
vous.—Ed.

"Mr. Condon. We trust you but
we will note come in your ha us it
is to danger even you can not know
if police or secret service Is watch-
ing you.

"Follow thus instruction, take a
car and drive to the last supway
station from Jerome ave line. (100

feet from the last station on the
left seide is a empty frank-further
stand with a big open porch around
you will find a notise in senter of
porch under neath a stone. This
notise will tell you were to find uss.

“Act accordingly.
"After \ of a* houer be on the

place bring the monny with you.”
Number nine: (The note that was

under the stone. —Ed.)

"Cross the street and follow* the
fence from the cemetery to 233
street I will meet you.”

FED ACCORDING TO DIET

Number two: <mailed.
‘Dear Sir —We have warned you

not to make anything public; so
notify the police now you have to
take the consequences. . . . Means
we will hold the baby until every-
thing is quiet. We can note make
any appointment just now. We
know very well what it means to
us. It is rely necessary to make
a world affair out of this or to get
your baby back as soon as possibles
to settle those affair in a quick wav
will be better for both—don't be
afraid about the baby
keeping care of us dav and night.
We also will feed him according to
the diet. <Mrs. Lindbergh had given

the newspapers the baby’s diet ap-
pealing to the kidnapers to follow
it.—Editor).

"We are interested to send him
back in gut health. And ransom
was made aus for 50000*. but now we
have to take another person to it
and probably have to keep the baby
for a longer time as we expected.

"So the amount will be by 70000.
20000 in 50$ 25000 in 20* bills 15000
in 10$ bills and 1000* in 5$ bills.
Don't mark any bills or take them
from one serial nomer. We will form
you latter where to deliver the
mnnv. But will note do so until the
police is out of the cace and the
ap and the poppers are quiet.

"The kidnaping wo prepared in
. . .so we are prepared for any-
thing.”

BABY’S CLOTHES SENT

Number ten: (The kidnapers ap-
parently expected Dr. Condon to
bring the money. Herein he show's
disappointment, but agrees to fur-
nish proof. Ed.)

"Dear Sir. Auer man failed to
collect the money. There are no
more confidential conference after
the meeting from March 12. Those
arrangements to hazardous for us.
We will note allow auer man to
confer on a way like before. Cir-
cumstances will note allow us to
make a transfare like you wish. It
is imposible for us. Wv should we
move the baby and face danger to a
take another person to the place is
out of the question. It seems you
are afraid if we are the right party
and F the L you have our signature
it is always the same as the first one
specially thru 3 holes.

"Now we will send you the sleep-
ing suit from the baby besides it
means 3 sending exspenses because
we have to pay another one. Please
tel Mrs. Lindbergh note to worry
the baby is well. We only have to
give him more food as the lines
said.

"You are willingto pay the 70000
note 50000$ without seening the
baby first or note. Let us know'
about that in this New York Amer-
ican we cant do it other way. Be-
cause we don't like to give up ouer
safty plase or to move the baby. If
you are willing to accept this deal
put line in papaer.

"I accept money is redv
"Ouer program is.
"After houers we have the money

receid we will notify you whre to
find the baby. If thre is any trapp
you will be responsible what will
follow"

RANDOM IS INCREASED

Number Three: *Mailed to Col-
onel Lindbergh, in care of Colonel
Brerkmridees New York office.)

"Dear Sir. Did you receive ouer
letter from mark 4. We sent the
A mail in one off the latter —near
Boro Hall, Brooklyn we know po-
lice interfere with your private mail.
How can we come to any arrange-
ments this way. In the future we
will send ouer letter to Mr. Breck-
enridce at 25 Broadway. We be-
lieve police captured two letter and
let not forward to you. We will note
accept any go-between from your
sent. We will arransh theas lat-
ter. There is no worry about the boy.
He is very well and will be feed ac-
cording to the eit. Best dank for
information about it. We are in-
terested to send your boy back in
gut health.

"It is neccisery to make a world
afair out of it. or to get your boy

back as soon as possible. Why did
you ignore ouer letter which we left
in the room the baby would be back
loner ago. You would not get any
result from police because our kid-
naping was pland for a year all-
iedy. But we were afruid the boy
would no strong enough.

"Oier ransom las made oit for
50000$ oit now we have to put an-
other—to it as propperlv have 'o
hold the baby longer as we expected
so it will be 70.0005.

• 20000 50$ bills 25000 in 20$ bills
1500 in 10$ bills and 10000$ in 5$
bills We warn you again not to
mark any bills or take them from
one sf*r No. we will inform you latter

how to deliver the mony. but not be-
fore the police is out of this cace
and the pappers are quiet,

"Please put a short notice aoout
thus ietter in the New-York Ameri-
can.

JAFSIE IS REBUFFED

Number eleven: (Dr. Condon ac-
knowledged receipt of sleeping suit,
but sought additional proof. He got
this rebuff.—Ed.).

"Dear Sir. You and Mr. Lind-
bergh know ouer program if you
don t accept den we will wait untill
you agree with ouer deal. We know
you have to come to us anyway. But
why should Mrs. and Mr. Lindbergh
suffer longer as necessary. We will
note communicate with you or Mr.
Lindbergh until you write so in the
paper.

• We will tell you again, this kid-
naping cace whas prepared for a
year already so the police won't
have any looks to find us or the
child.

"You only puch everyding futher
out did you send that little package
to Mr. Lindbergh it contains the
sleeping suit from the baby. The
baby is well.’’

tDr. Condon then advertised: “I
accept. Money is ready.—Ed.).

Number twelve:
"Dear Sir—Have the money ready

by Saturday evening we will inform
you where and how to deliver it.

"Have the money in one bundle
we want you to put it in a sertain
place there is no fear that somebody

els will take it. we watch everything
closely pleace lett us know if you
agree and ready for action by Sat-
urday evening—if yes put in the
paper

“Yes everything O K.
"It is a very simble delivery, but

we find out very soon if there is any
trapp after 8 houers you gete the
adr from the boy. on the place you
find two ladies they are innocence.

"If it is to late we put it in the
New York American for Saturday
morning. Put it in the New York
Journal"

(Dr. Condon followed instruction.)
The’ following was delivered by a
taxi driver.—Ed *.

ASKED TO PREPARE PLANE

Number four: (To Dr. John F.
Condon in response to his newspaper
advertisement offering to be inter-
mediary. Ed).

"Dear Sir. Please handel inclosed
latter to Colonel Lindbergh it is in
Mr. Lindbergh mterest not to notify
the police.”

Number five: (The enclosed let-
ter*

"Dear Sir. Mr. Condon may act
as go between. You may give him
the 70000$ make one packet this
size will be about 'drawing'.

"We have notifyd you already in
what kinds of bills we warn you not

to set any trapp in any wav. If you
or someone els will notify the police
there will be a further delay. After
we have the money in hand we will
tell you where to find you boy.

"You may have a aerplane redy it
is about 150 mile away. But before
telling you the add. A delay of 8
houers will be between."

MONY IS REDY"

Number'six: <To Dr. Condon >

"Dear sir. If you are willing to
act as go-between in Lindbergh
care pleaee follow

"Handel inclocod letter person-
*ly to Mr. Lindbergh. It will ex-
plain everything Dont tell anyone
about it as sure we find out the
press or police is notifvd every-
thing are cansell and it will be a
further delay aflter you gets the
money from Mr. Lindbergh put—-
-3 word in the New-York American:

"Monjr is redv”
"Aflter that we will give you fur-

ther instructions dont be aflarid
we are not out for your 1000S keep
it only act stricly. Be at home
every night between 6-12 by this
time you will hear from us.

• Dr. Oondon advertised that the
"party" wanted proof that he dealt
with the real kidnapers. He asked
for a code for further communica-
tion. This letter was in reply-ed.)

MONEY IS DELIVERED

Number thirteen:
"Dear sir. Take a car and follow

Tremont ave to the east until you
reach the number 3225 East Tre-
mont ave.

"It is a nursery
• Bergen
"Greenha uses florist
"There is a table standing outside

right on the door. You find a let'
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Hauptmann’s Latest Signature Compared to Kidnap Plotter’s Script
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At the top is the name signed by Bruno Richard Hauptmann to his finger print
card at police headquarters in New York City. Below is a section of the handwriting on
a Lindbergh ransom note. The note from which the second specimen was taken was on
the same paper as was the note left on the window sill of the Lindbergh home at Hope-

Waging an intensive hunt for the remainder of the Lindbergh ransom money, officers are shown as they

dug furiously in the garden of Bruno Richard Hauptmann, kidnap suspect, after discovering $13,750 buried in

the prisoner’s garage.

(Copyrieht, I#B4. Nrw York IVorlrt-Tologram)

well, N. J. Both notes bore the same secret circular signature. Federal experts say there
can be no doubt that both notes came from the same hand. This photo is exclusive in In-
diana.
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CRYING BABY MAY
MOVE BAUPTMANN

Lindbergh Suspect to Hear,

Infant's Wails in Jail.
By l niled Fret*

NEW YORK. Sept. 25.—The de-

termined efforts of authorities to
get a confession of the Lindbergh
kidnaping from Bruno R. Haupt-

mann without resorting to third-
degree methods touched anew
mark in police ingenuity today with
reports that a “crying baby” would
be used as a stage "prop.”

One person closely connected with
the investigation said it was planned
to place a crying baby near Haupt-

mann's cell in an effort to break
down his persistent denials of guilt.

It was not clear just how pohee
would get the baby to cry, although
a suggestion w-as made that a
phonograph of a baby's wail be used
instead of the real thing.

The informant said that the po-
lice planned for Hauptmann to hear
the w-ailing frequently, probably all
day or longer, presumably on the

theory that a guilty person would
be reminded of the death of the
Lindbergh baby. It also was said
that Hauptmann showed the great-

est emotion since his arrest when he
saw* his own 18-months-old son yes-
terday.'

The questioning of Hauptmann
has been long, he has gone with-
out sleep and he has been taken
over the same ground repeatedly in’
an effort to break his story, but so
far as could be learned there has
been no “third degree.”

It was said by one patrolman that
he went without sleep for pbout
sixty-four hours after his arrest.
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Noted Musician Dies
WASHINGTON, Conn., Sept. 25.

Funeral services will be held
Wednesday for Dr. Arthur D. Wood-
ruff, 81, nationally known singing
instructor and conductor emeritus
of the University Glee Club, New
York City, w'ho died from a heart
attack induced by a heavy cold.

One of the most remarkable coincidences of the Lindbergh kid-

naping case is the resemblances of Bruno Hauptmann, indicted suspect,

to the imaginary kidnaper whose likeness was drawn by a Washington

artist for the department of justice from descriptions furnished by Dr.
John (Jafsie) Condon and Joseph Pcrrone, cab driver, the only persons
known to have been in touch with the culprits. The artist's sketches
and pictures of Hauptmann in similar poses are shown above for com-
parison.

(Copyright, 1934, Not York \Vorld-Tele?ram (

This is the deposit slip that accompanies $2,980 in gold certificates

of the Lindbergh ransom money when it was turned o\er to the Federal
Reserve bank. This photo is exclusive in Indiana.

ter undernead the table covert with

a stone. Read and follow instruc-
tion dont speak to anyone on the

way. If there is a radio alarm for

the police car we wearn you. We

have the same equipment. Have
the money in one bundle. We give
you \ of an hour to reach the
place.

Number fourteen ithe note under
the stone >:

“Cross the street and walk to the
next corner and follow Whittemore

ave to the soud
"Take the money with you com-*

alone and wak
"I will meet you”
Number fifteen: "John'’ handed

this to Dr. Condon in exchange for

the money—Ed.)
"The boy is on boad Nelly it is a

small boad 28 feet long two person

are on the boad the are innosent.
You will find the boad between

Horseneck Bqeach and Gay Head
near Elizabeth island"

A few days later this pathetic
advertisement appeared in the clas-

sified column:
"Did you cross me?—Jafsie”

Dr. Condon (Jafsie) heard noth-
ing more.

Officials said the blank spaces in
the ransom notes were words that
were not legible.
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Vitamin “D"Cum

Not a drug— not a medicine. Im-
portant food element lacking in
ordinary diet. Children must have
Vitamin “D” for strong bones.
Adults need it to fight tooth decay.
5c a package everywhere.
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